## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
Ultradent Products, Inc.				11/12/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Carlos G Puente					
Street Address:	Laprida 4540					
City:	Santa Fe					
State/Country:	ARGENTINA					
Postal Code:	53000AZP					
Name:	Alejandro Jaime					
Street Address:	Espana 1256					
Internal Address:	La Paz					
City:	Entre Rios					
State/Country:	ARGENTINA					
Postal Code:	3190					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 70369		703698	35			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(801)328-1707Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone:	801-533-9800					
Email:	reller@\		om			
Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger						
Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower						
Address Line 2:						
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111						
				PATENT		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7678.783	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick D. Nydegger	
Total Attachments: 1 source=783_executed_assignment#page1.tif		

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ultradent Products Inc., with its principal place of business located at 505 West 10200 South, South Jordan, Utah, 84095, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of record of Patent No. 7036985 entitled X-Ray Positioning Device, issued May 2, 2006; and

WHEREAS the inventors, Carlos G. Puente and Alejandro Jaime, of Laprida 4540, Santa Fe, Argentina 53000AZP, and España 1256, La Paz – Entre Rios – Argentina 3190 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES), desire to reacquire all right, title, and interest in and to Patent No. 7036985 entitled X-Ray Positioning Device, issued May 2, 2006;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEES, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and said letters patent which has been granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEES and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEES and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

Signed this <u>12th</u> day of <u>November</u> 2007.

ULTRADENT PRODUCTS, INC. RRE By ĎAM E. FISCHER, PRESIDENT

re0000008035V001 (2).doc

**RECORDED: 11/13/2007**